57 Kresson Rd., Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 -
Voice: 856.785.2224 - Fax: 856.354.8461 - Email: Iheckendorn@DCMarchitectu

Change Order No.

re.com

APPENDIX G

GC-26

Additions and Alterations to
Franklin Middle School
525 Franklin Ave.

Nutley, NJ 07110

Project:

actor: Chanree Construction Co,, Inc.
104 Fourth Ave.

Ortley, NJ 08751

Cont

REFACS 08I

The Contract is changed as follows:

Change Order Number;

Date:

Coniract For:

Architoct's Projoct MNo_:

VT Eafer

State Plan Numbers:
Contract Date:

GC-26
51912007
Gen Const.

DCMO4-120
3750-060-04-1000
11/2112005

Chanree Claim # 51

7

clown to a niet cost of $3,000.00
See attached breakdown of labor and malerial costs
Qvgrhead

Profil
Bond & nsurance

-, Chanree Proposal 45

No one in the District liked the red hrick left over by the barrel ceiling on the easi wall of the Media Cenler. The original scope
calied for acouslical panels to be instalied over GWB o the west wall. In respoise (o these commenis the Architect directed
the GC to install the panels on the east wall (o cover the brick. This required additional wood furring strips to be applied on
the masomy in order [o be able to install the panels on ths wall. GC Painted the newly installed GWI3,Cost was negocialed

Subtotai
10.00%
5.00%
4.00%
TOTAL:

$ 3.000.00
$ 300.00
s 165.00
s 138.80
$ 3,603.60

Mot Valid unti! signed by the Owner, Architect, CM, and Contractor

The Contract time will be unchanged
Tihe Date of Substaniial Compietion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

11,598,900.00

5

5 240,518.91

$ 11,839,418.91

$ 3,603.60

$ 11,843,022.51
0 days
3-Aug-07

Note:  This summary does not reflect changes in the Conlract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranleed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Conslriction Change Direclives.
c Contractor: Architect: Construction Mgr Owner:
hanree Const. Co.,Inc. DCM Architecture, Inc Tri-Tech Eng. Nuiley BOE

104 Fourth Ave.

Oitley, NJ 08751

Voice: 732-830;2011
4

57 Kiesson Rd.
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

18 West Blackwail St
Dover, NJ 07871
Voice: 973-366-2020

TN A A

375 Bloomfield Ave
Nutiey, NJ 07110
Vaice: 973-661-8797

Roberl Green

/ Avgelo Nucs ¥ e Heckendorn, RA JWNN
G-l a{tho] 4147
dale

dalg dale

4 / M/ o7

dalg,

Altachments: Chanree Claim # 51




Change Order No.
57 Kresson Rd., Cherry Hill, NJ 03034 -

Voice: 856.795.2224 - Fax: 856.354.8461 - Email: lheckendoin@DCMarchitecturz com

GC-27

Project: Additions and Alterations to Change Order Number:
Franklin Middle School Date:
525 Frankiin Ave. Confract Fas:

Nutley, NJ 07110

Chanree Constriuction Co., inc.
104 Fourth Ave.
Ortley, NJ 08751

Archiitect's Project No.:
State Plan Numbers:
Contract Date:

The Contiract is changed as follows:

GC-27
51912007
Gen Const.

DCM04-120
3750-060-04-1000
11/21/2005

Chanree Claim # 29

This was emergency work authorized by CM on a Saluraday 10/14/06 {o fix a blocked up sewer system

Lump sum from subcontraclor $ 5,498.00
GC Labor
{1) Laborer 12 hours 12.00 & 6800 § 816.00
(2) Superintendents @ 12 hrs 2400 § 10000 § 2,400.00
$ 8,714.00
Overhead: 10.00% § 871486 0§ $,585.40
Profit 500% % 479.27 § 10,064.67
Bond and Insurance 4.00% % 40259 § 10,467.26
TOTAL: $ 18,467.26
Negotiated to an agreed amount= | $ 7,500.00 !
L
Not Valid until signed by the Owner, Architect, CM, and Contractor
The original Contract Sum was.. BTN 5 11,598,900.00
Net change by previousiy authorized Cnange Oxdera 3 44,122.51
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was: ... ... ... e e et e $ 11.843,022.51
The Contract Sum will be increased by this. Change Order in the amountof..................... ... $ 7,500.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be:.............cooo i, $ 11,850,522.51
The Contract time will be unchanged .. 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thorefore is: 3-Aug-07

Note: This summaty does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contracl Time, or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
autharized by Construction Change Direclives.
Conlractor: Archilect: Construction Mgr Owner:
Chanree Const. Co.,Inc. I3CM Architecture, Inc ‘Tri-Fech Eng. Nutley BOR
104 Fourlh Ave,

57 iKresson Rd.
Cherry MHill, NJ 08034

18 West Blackwell St
Dover, NJ 07871
Voice: 973-366-2020

Orlley, NJ 08751
Voice: 732-83p-2011
Fax: 732-8

375 Bloomfiield Ave
Nutley, NJ 07110
Voice: 973-661-8797

7

Angelo Nucci

6 -11—o>

date

L.ee Heckendom, RA

a(w(_o']

él, o7

dote dale

/'/
A I’

Robert Green

é/ Mﬁ 4

dale

Attachments: Chanree Claim # 29




Change Order No. | GC-28

57 Kresson Rd., Cherry Hiil, NJ 08034 -
Voice: 856 795.2224 - Fax: 856.354.8461 - Email: heckendorn@DCMarchitecture.com

Project: Additions and Alterations to Change Order Number: GC-28
Franklin Middle School Date: 5/9/2007
525 Franklin Ave. Contract For: Gen Const.
Nutley, NJ 07110
To Contractor: Chanree Construction Co., Inc. Architect's Project No.: DCMO04-120
104 Fourth Ave. State Plan Numbers: 3750-060-04-1000
Ortley, NJ 08751 Contract Date: 11/21/2005
The Contract is changed as follows: Chanree Claim # 33

o
@
b
@
®
3
&
&
)

Tius work was necessary it order to complete iocofing substrale at juinction
Removal of notway maple in parking lot (this was an omission)

wnd existing buildings. The gap

Malterials (wolmanized lumber) $ 500.00
GC Labor
(2) Carpenters (3) days 48.00 S 86.00 $ 4,128.00
$ 4,628.00
Overhead: 10.00% $ 462.80 $ 5,080.60
Profit 500% § 25454 $ 534534
Bond and Insurance 400% % 213.81 5 5,569.15
TOTAL: $ 5,559.15
Not Valid until signed by the Owner, Architect, CW¥, and Contractor
The original Contrach SUM WES. .. ... e e e e e e $ 11,598,900.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders............ccooooiii e e $ 251,622.51
The Confract Sum prior 10 this Change Order Was:...........cooi i e $ 11,850,522.51
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amountofi.......................... $ 5,559.15
The new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwill be:............ ..o $ 11,856,081.66
The Contract time will B UnCRangeT ..o o i e e e e 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 3-Aug-07

Note: This summatry does not reflect changes in the Contract Sumi, Conlract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directives.
o Contraclor: Architect: Construction Mgr Owner:
hanr f‘; S;‘;:&vgo-’mc' I»CM Architeclure, Inc Tri-Fech Fng. Nutley BOIL:
: 57 Kresson Rdl. 18 West Blackwell St 375 Bloomfield Ave

Ortley, NJ 08751
723-830-2011

Angelo Nucel

éf’)/o’)

date

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

Lee Heckendom, RA

(A (20

date

Dover, NJ 07871
Voice: 973-366-2020

s

date

Nutley, NJ 07110
Voice: 973-661-87%7

Robert Green

_&lrifsy
date

Attachiments:

Chanree Claim # 33s)




Change Order No. | GC=29
57 Kresson Rd., Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 -

Voice: 856.795 2224 - Fax: 856.354 8461 - Email: theckendom@NCMarchitecture.com

Project: Additions and Alterations to Change Order Number: GC-29
Franklin Middle School Date: 5/9/2007
525 Frankiin Ave. Contract For: Gen Const.
Nutley, NJ 07110

To Contractor: Chanree Construction Co., inc.
104 Fourth Ave.

Ortley, NJ 08751

Architect’s Project No.: DCM04-120

Contract Date:  11/21/2005

The Contract is changed as follows: Chanree Claim # 38 revised

State Plan Numbers: 3750-060-04-1000

See attached correspondernice - This was work as a resull of changes lo site drawings by Pennoni Enginesrs and
negociated with Tri-Tech CM

Credit fo Owner=  § (4,972.50)

[

Not Valid until signed by the Owner, Architect, CM, and Contractor

The original Contract Suim WaS.. v e
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders................ccoiiiiiiii e

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was:.

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of .....................
The new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwill be:..............
The Conlract time will be unchanged ... e e

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

$  11,598,900.00
$  257,181.66
$ 11,856,081.66
$ (4,972.50)
$ 11,851,109.16

........ 0 days

3-Aug-07

Note:  This summary does not 1eflect changes in the Contract Sum, Confract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Direclives.

Contractor: Architect:
Chanree Const. Co.Inc.
104 Fourth Ave,

Orlley, NJ 08751

Construction Mgr
Fri-Tech Lng.
18 West Blackweli St
Dover, NJ 07871
Voice: 973-366-2020

B Architecture, Inc
57 Kresson iRd.
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

¥ w'.y

Owmner:
MNeiley B
375 Bioomfield Ave
Nutley, NJ 07110
Voice: 973-661-8797

/Anqelo Nucci Lee Feckendorn, RA
6— )10y U-\L- 01
date

dale

Robert Green

o

daie

Attachments: Chanree Claim # 38 revised




57 Krassaon Rd., Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 -
Voice: 856,795 2224 - Fax: 856.354.8461 - Email: lheckendorn@DCMarchitecture com

Change Order No

GC-30

Additions and Alferations to
Franklin Middle School

525 Franklin Ave.

Nutley, NJ 07110

Project:

Chanree Construction Co., Inc
104 Fourth Ave.

Ortley, NJ 08751

To Contractor:

The Contract is changed as follows: Chanree

Change Order Number:
Date:
Contract For:

Architect's Project No.:
State Plan Numbers:
Contract Date:

GC-30
6/26/2006
Gen Const.

DCMO04-120
3750-060-04-1000
11/21/2005

Claim # 47 revised

TOILET PARTITION CHANGES: Additional material nedded to repiace units which did not fit due to fieid changes fo
walls due lo enbedded steel beams which the plumber could not penetrate . This caused wall dimension to change
causing partition panels to be modified. Field conditions
Lump sum proposal: (from loilet partition vencdor) $ 5,800.00
GC Marl-up: Overhead:  10.00% 3 580.00
Subtotal: S 6,380.00
Profit  5.00% $ 319.00
Subtotal $  6899.00
Bond:  4.00% S 267.96
Sublotal: &  6,966.96
Negociated away GC mark ups= $  5,800.00
E— . "
Not Valid until signed by the Owner, Archifect, CM, and Contractor
The original Contract Sum was.. . $  11,598,900.00
Net change by previously authonzed Change Ol deus .......................................................... $ 252,209.16
The Contract Sum prior (o this Change Order was:. . ... e e e $ 11,851,109.16
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amountofi........................ $ 5,800.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will bei.........oooiii $  11,856,909.16
The Contract time will be unchanged .. ... e e 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thenefoue is: 3-Aug-07

Note:  This summary does not refiect changes in the Contract Sumn, Contract Tirne, or Guaranieed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construgtion Change Directives.,
Centractor: Architect: Construction Mgr Owrner:
Chanree Const, Co.lnc. | | pCM Architecture, Inc Tri-Tech Lng. Nutley BOE
¢ 57 Kresson Rd. 18 West Blackwell St 375 Bloomfield Ave

51

Orlley, NJ 08

ralty
Cher

ry VL MU DBO34

Bover, NJ 07871
Voice: 973-366-2020

%/JA/

Mulley, N2 07110
Voice: 973-661-8797

( Angelo Nucci

> ()
ZALT

i

Lee Heckendorn, RA ostml Robert Green
G- 11-07 yldo i ¢/ rifer
ate dale dale ’ dale

Attachments: Chanree Claim # 47 revised




57 Kresson Rd., Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 -
Voice: 855.795.2224 - Fax: 856 354.8461 - Email: lheckendorn@DCMarchileclure.com

Change Order No.

GC-31

Project:

Additions and Alterations to
Frankiin Middle School

525 Franklin Ave.

Nutley, NJ 07110

To Contracior:

Chanree Construction Co.,
104 Fourth Ave.
Orlley, NJ 08751

Inc.

The Contract is changed as follows:

Change Order Number:
Date:
Contract For:

Architect's Profect No.:
State Plan Numbers:
Confract Date:

GC-31
5/9/2007
Gen Const.

DCMO04-120
3750-060-04-1000
11/21/2005

Chanree Claim # 53

This was caused by a lypographic imistake on the door schedule which o one picked up. The typo was 30" inslead of 36"
which was what the door size needed (o be due to its location as an egress door. This was a mistake.
Demo  Remove door frame and wall section rates units
(2) laborers $ 68.00 18.00 & 1,224.00
Clean up (dumpster $ 200.00 1.00 & 200.00
Preparation: Saw cut CMU for new frame Mason $ 85.00 16.00 $ 1,360.00
Install Door  Set and fit door inio place Mason $ 85.00 16.00 § 1,360.00
Laborer & 68.00 16.00 % 1,088.00
Materials Door $ 900.00 100 § 900.00
Painting % 500.00 1.00 % $00.00
Misc labor Carpenter to remove and install hardware  $ 85.00 400 § 340.00
Subtotal S 7.372.00
Overhead 10.00% S 737.20
Profit 5.00% S 405.46
Bond & Insurance 4.00% S 340.59
i TOTAL: $ 8,855.25
Not Valid-until signed by the Owner, Architect, CM, and Contractor S
The original Contract Sum was.. - U $ 11,598,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 5 258,009.16
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was:. e T % 11,856,909.16
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Qrder in the amount of $ 8,855.25
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 11,865,764.41
The Contract time will be unchanged .. e e e e e 0 days
he Date of Substantial Completion as c:f Hse date of this Change Order therefore is: 3-Aug-07

Note:

This summary does nol reflect changes in the Conlract Sum, Conlract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Dircctives.

Contraclor:

Chanree Const. Co.,Inc.
104 Fourlh Ave

.fu('igelo Mucci

6‘/!«07

dale

Architect:
IDCR Architecture, Inc

57 Kresson Rd,
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

lee Heckendorn, RA

u(w(a“l

me

Construction Mgr
Tri-Tech Eng.
18 Wesl Blackwel St

Dover, NJ 07871
Voice: 973-366-2020

Qwner:

Nutley BORE
375 Bloomfield Ave
Nutley, NJ 07110
Voice: 973-661-8797

ale

Robert Graen

VALY

dale

Aitachments:

Chanree Claim # 53




57 Kresson Rd., Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 -
Voica: 856.795.2224 - Fax: 856.354 8461 -

Change Order No.

Email’ Iheckendorn@DCMarchiteclure.com

GC-32

Project:

To Contractor:

Additions and Alterations {o
Franklin Middie School

525 Franklin Ave.

Nutley, NJ 07110

Chanree Construction Co., Inc.

104 Fourth Ave.
Criley, NJ 08751

The Contract is changed as follows:

Change Order Number:
Date:
Contract For:

Architect's Project No.:
State Plan Numbers:
Contract Date:

GC-32
51912007
Gen Const.

DCMO04-120
3750-060-04-1000
1112112005

Regarding Change Order GC-18 reimbursed bonding fees which were returned after work completed fo be
reimbursed back to School Dislrict

$  (1,500.00)

Not Valid until sing!ed by the Owner, Architect, CM, and Contractor

The original Contract Sum was.. v

Net change by previously author 1zed Change Orders
The Contract Suni prior to this Change Order was:
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of:
be:

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will

The Contract time will be unchanged

..............................................................................

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Note:  This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Direclives.

S R A P

11,598,900.00
266,864.41
11,865,764.41

(1,500.00)
11,864,264.41
0 days

3-Aug-07

Contraclor:
Chanree Const. Co.,Inc.
104 Fourth Ave.

Ortfey, NJ 08751

Angelo Nucci

é«/la@‘)

dale

Architect:

DM Architecture, Inc
57 Kresson Rd.
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

Lee Heckendormn, RA

Y

Construction Mgr
Tri-Tech Eng.
18 West Blackwelf St

Dover, NJ 07871
Voice: 973-366-2020

//// 7

Owner:
Nutley BOL
375 Bloomfield Ave

Nutley, NJ 07110

Voice: 973-661-8797

YA/

oshm Robert Green
Ov(l TA 07 4//?/&7 &/1/yr
date slale dale

Attachments:




Change Order No.

57 Kresson Rd., Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 -
Voice: 856.795 2224 - Fax' 856.354.84561 - Email. theckendorn@DCMarchitecture.com

Project: Additions and Alterations to Change Order Number: GC-33
Franklin Middle Schoel Date: 6/26/2006
525 Franklin Ave. Contract For: Gen Const.
Nutley, NJ 07110

Architect's Project No.: DCMO04-120
State Plan Numbers: 3750-060-04-1000
Conatract Bate:  11/21/2005

Chanree Construction Co., Inc.
104 Fourth Ave.
Criley, NJ 08751

To Contractor:

The Contract is changed as follows: Sparta Steel Change Order SC-02

Credit for not having to cul slab and install foundations for the steel columns supporting the new steel columns
supporting the new floor in the new board office area. Reference SC-02 for $3,054.17 lo extend steel columns (o allow
columiiis to beai on existing 18" ihick Loiler rooin ficor.

Credit to off sel steel Change order to extend stec! columns lo avoid foundalion conslruction work = S (3.054.17)

| . ;
Not Valid until signed by the Owner, Architect, CM, and Contractor

The original Contract Sumwas...............ci v $ 11,598,900.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders... ..o oo e 5 265,364.41
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was:...........ovvi v ivr e e e e s $ 11,864,264.41
The Confract Sum will be desreased by this Change Order in the amountofi...............cooee e $ (3,054.17)
The new Contract Sum inciuding this Change Grderwill be..........o.ii i, $ 11,8561,210.24
The Contract time will be unchanged .. 0 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this (‘hange Order theref.)re is: 3-Aug-07

Note:  This summary does net reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranieed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directives.

Contracion:

Chanree Const. Co.,Inc.

104 Fourth Ave.
Ortley, NJ 08751
Voice: 2827830-2011

#830-3359

Angelo Nucci

C—“ﬁm

date

Architect:

DCRE Architecture, Inc
57 Kresson Rd.
Cherry Hifl, NJ 08034

L.ee Heckendorn, RA

wlidol

dale

18 West Blackwell St
Dover, NJ 07871
Voice: 973-366-2020

At

Construction Mgr
Tri-Tech Eng.

o g
b/a7

Owner:
Nutley BOFE
375 Bloomfield Ave

Nutley, NJ 07110
Voice: 973-661-8797

dale

Roberl Green

4%%7

dale

Altachmentis:

Sparla Steel Change Order SC-02






